

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12216/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in RSA No.3124/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURJIT SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANAK SINGH Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Gandhi,Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.
Ms. Poonam Prasad,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It appears that earlier on two occasions, time was granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit, but he has not complied with the same. It is not possible to grant further time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the petition on 31st August, 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master